## **NEWS RELEASE**



Honorary Chairman Attended the Ceremony of Plastics Hall of Fame in the USA

Mayumi Kotani, Honorary Chairman of YUSHIN PRECISION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. specializing in take-out robots for injection molding machine, has been inducted to the Plastics Hall of Fame\* in the USA. The ceremony of Plastics Hall of Fame, which had been postponed due to COVID-19, was held in Chicago, USA on May 5, 2022

She is recognized for her contribution to develop the global company of take-out robot, and its optimally designed robots, and receiving multiple awards including Technology Award of the Japan Society of Mechanical Engineers, and Red Dot Award for its optimally designed take-out robots. She is the third Japanese person to be inducted into the Plastics Hall of Fame. In her speech at the ceremony, she expressed her appreciation for the customers and employees regarding the sales expansion of the take-out robots in the USA.

YUSHIN will continue to create new values to contribute to the realization of affluent societies with its robots.



\* The Plastics Hall of Fame was founded with approval from PLASTICS (formerly SPI), the Society of Plastics Engineers (SPE), the Plastics Pioneers Association and the National Plastics Center. The membership is bestowed by a selection committee upon individuals who were primarily responsible for raising the field of plastics to one of the major industries.

## Contact:

YUSHIN PRECISION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. General Affairs Department

General Milans Departmen

TEL: 075-933-3633

555 Kuzetonoshiro-cho, Minami-ku, Kyoto, JAPAN